PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8157331

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	09/06/2023
GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY	09/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUETILE LAB, INC.
Street Address:	#402, 4F, 218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU,
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34129

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9431785

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@steinip.com

Correspondent Name: STEIN IP LLC

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W. Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0511.1050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUNGYEOP CHUNG
SIGNATURE:	/schung/
DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2023.09.08 23PG022US Assignment executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064847 FRAME: 0028 508110153

U.S. ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned company:

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

having a place of business at: 218, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea and

GWANGJU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

having a place of business at: 123 Cheomdangwagi-ro, Buk-gu, Gwangju, 61005, Republic of Korea

owners of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Application, as evidenced in the Assignment records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, by these presents hereby sells and assigns unto:

BlueTile Lab, Inc.

having a place of business at: #402, 4F, 218, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea

(hereinafter "Assignee") an undivided 100% ownership interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention, identified as follows:

U.S. Patent No. 9,431,785 Issued: August 30, 2016

including any reissue and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, such that the Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

By: Date: Sep 6, 2023
Name: JANG SIX CHOI

Title: Director

For: Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute

Date: Cop 6, 2023

Title: IP Monger
For: GWANGIU INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

PATENT REEL: 064847 FRAME: 0029

RECORDED: 09/08/2023